

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8645

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane

Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

30 January 2024

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to elective theatres and scans.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Which hospitals in your Trust open elective theatres at the weekend? (please list the name of the hospital followed by a Y/N as to whether elective theatres are open at the weekend)
- 2. How many of the following scans has your Trust carried out in the last year, broken down by daily activity?
- a. CT Scans
- b. MRI Scans
- c. X Rays

## Trust response:

1.

Hospital Site	Theatres Elective lists
TWH	YES
МН	YES

2.

From 01/01/23-31/12/23:

CT - 77,857 scans (however, this does not include those done 'off site' by outsource companies, i.e. on mobile at CDC)

MRI - 39,775 scans

X-Ray - 179,337 scans (not including mammograms)

To produce the daily figures for CT, MRI and X-Ray over the course of the year is a large piece of work. In order to give a flavour of daily activity we have chosen two typical days during this period (one in the winter and the other in the summer) which we hope will provide you with sufficient information for your needs.:

Thursday, 19 January 2023

CT - 203 scans (however, this does not include those done 'off site' by outsource companies, i.e. on mobile at CDC)

MRI - 84 scans

X-Ray - 562 scans (not including mammograms)

Thursday, 24 August 2023

CT - 229 scans (however, this does not include those done 'off site' by outsource companies, i.e. on mobile at CDC)

MRI - 100 scans

X-Ray - 437 scans (not including mammograms)